
GUYANA 

REGULATIONS 

Made Under 

No. 8 of 1977 

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE AND SOCIAL SECURITY ACT 

(Chapter 36: 01) 

IN PURSUANCE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTIONS 
13, 16, 17, 18 and 51 OF THE NATIONAL INSURANCE AND SOCIAL 
SECURITY ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULA
TIONS:-

1. These Regulations which amend the National Insuranoo and Citation and 
Social Security (Colleotion of Contributions) Regulations* may be cited �=ence

as the Naitional Insurance and Sooial Security (Colleation of Contribu-
tions) (Amendment) Regulations, 1977 and shall come into operation on
1st August, 1977.

2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the sub- �endm.ent
stitution for the Schedule thereto, of the Schedule to these Regulations. �chedule to

the Principal 
RegulatioDS, 



SCHEDULE 

Group 

1. 

I All insured persons 

II All insured persons 

III All insured persons 

IV All insured persona 

V All insured persons 

X For industrial benefits 
only. 

Actual weekly corresponding 
wages rounded monthly 

wages 

�- 3. 

Under $10. Under $43 

$10 - $19.99 $ 43 - $ 86.99 

$20 - $29.99 $ 8'1 - $129.99 

$30 - $39.99 $130 - $172.99 

$40 - $4999 $173 - $216.99 

$50-and 
upwards 

$217 - and up-
wards 

Persons unde'l' 16 years and 60 years and upWards, 
whatever their earnings. 

Made this 22nd day of July, 1977. 

*Cap. 36: 01 Sub idiary Legislation.

Employed 
person's 
weekly 
t"ODtrf-
bution. 

4. 

.30c. 

.50c.

.85c. 

$1.25 

$1.65 

$1.90 

Employer's 
weekly 
contri-
button 

5. 

$1.05 

.85c. 

$1.40 

$1.85

$2.35 

S3.00 

.60c. 

Total Relevant 
weekly wage for 
contri- the purpose 
butiioo. of contri-

butions and 
benefits 

e. '1. 

}$1.35 $15.00 

$2.25 $25.00 

$3.10 $35.00 

$4.00 $45.00 

$4.90 $55.00 

50c. 

Hamilton Green, 

Minister of Labour. 
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