**GUYANA** No. 8 of 1977

## **REGULATIONS**

## Made Under

## THE NATIONAL INSURANCE AND SOCIAL SECURITY ACT

(Chapter 36:01)

IN PURSUANCE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTIONS 13, 16, 17, 18 and 51 OF THE NATIONAL INSURANCE AND SOCIAL SECURITY ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULA-TIONS:-

1. These Regulations which amend the National Insurance and Citation and Social Security (Collection of Contributions) Regulations\* may be cited ment. as the National Insurance and Social Security (Collection of Contributions) (Amendment) Regulations, 1977 and shall come into operation on 1st August, 1977.

2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the sub-Amendment of stitution for the Schedule thereto, of the Schedule to these Regulations.

Amendment of Schedule to these Regulations.

## **SCHEDULE**

	Group	Actual weekly wages	Corresponding rounded monthly wages	Employed person's weekly contribution.	Employer's weekly contri- bution	Total weekly contribution.	Relevant wage for the purpose of contri- butions and benefits
	1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.
I	All insured persons	Under \$10. \$10 — \$19.99	Under \$43 \$ 43 — \$ 86.99	.30c. .50c.	\$1.05 .85c.	<b>\$1.35</b>	\$15.00
II	All insured persons	<b>\$20</b> — <b>\$29.99</b>	<b>\$ 87</b> — <b>\$129.99</b>	.85c.	\$1.40	\$2.25	\$25.00
III	All insured persons	<b>\$30</b> — <b>\$3</b> 9.99	<b>\$130</b> — <b>\$172</b> .99	\$1.25	\$1.85	\$3.10	\$35.00
IV	All insured persons	<b>\$40</b> — <b>\$499</b> 9	<b>\$173</b> — <b>\$216</b> .99	\$1.65	\$2.35	\$4.00	\$45.00
V	All insured persons	\$50 — and upwards	\$217 — and upwards	\$1.90	\$3.00	\$4.90	\$55.00
X	For industrial benefits only.						
w]	Persons under 16 years hatever their earnings.	and 60 years an	d upwards,		.50c.	50c.	

Made this 22nd day of July, 1977.

Hamilton Green, Minister of Labour.

<sup>\*</sup>Cap. 36:01 Sub idiary Legislation.